
USE AND SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
AT CONSTANT 1995 PRICES

TABLE 1
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1 Private consumption expenditure P3 3,2% 69276 3,0% 71354 3,1% 73566 3,2% 75920 3,2% 78350 3,0% 80700
2.Government consumption expenditure P3 0,5% 13488 1,5% 13691 -1,5% 13485 0,0% 13485 0,0% 13485 0,0% 13485
3.Gross fixed capital formation P51 5,9% 23130 7,7% 24900 9,5% 27265 7,0% 29183 6,1% 30961 5,1% 32553
   3a.  -of which construction PI6(4+5) 7,2% 13127 8,7% 14269 11,0% 15839 8,0% 17106 7,0% 18303 6,0% 19402
   3b.  -of which Equipment PI6(2+3) 3,7% 8912 6,8% 9518 8,0% 10279 6,0% 10896 5,0% 11440 4,0% 11898
   3c.  -other  8,6% 1092 2,0% 1114 3,0% 1147 3,0% 1181 3,0% 1217 3,0% 1253
valuables (% of GDP) P52+P53 0,1% 80 0,0% 17 0,0% -10 0,0% -23 0,0% -16 0,0% -11
5.Domestic demand  3,5% 105974 3,8% 109963 4,0% 114307 3,7% 118566 3,6% 122780 3,2% 126728
6.Exports of goods and services P6 -1,3% 23501 1,4% 23837 4,6% 24939 7,6% 26840 6,3% 28523 6,3% 30314
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) P61 -4,6% 8956 0,5% 9001 4,0% 9361 4,5% 9783 5,0% 10272 5,0% 10785
   6b.  -of which Services  0,8% 14545 2,0% 14836 5,0% 15577 9,5% 17057 7,0% 18251 7,0% 19529
7. Final demand (5+6)  2,6% 129476 3,3% 133799 4,1% 139245 4,4% 145406 4,1% 151303 3,8% 157042
8.Imports of goods and services P7 -1,9% 31002 1,9% 31584 4,9% 33146 5,8% 35062 5,2% 36877 4,4% 38497
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) P71 -2,7% 24154 1,7% 24565 5,5% 25916 6,0% 27471 5,5% 28982 4,5% 30286
   8b.  -of which Services  1,3% 6848 2,5% 7020 3,0% 7230 5,0% 7592 4,0% 7895 4,0% 8211
9.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 4,1% 98473 3,8% 102215 3,8% 106099 4,0% 110343 3,7% 114426 3,6% 118545
CONTRIBUTION TO CHANGE IN GDP    
10. Domestic demand (excl.change in stocks  3,67 4,11 4,28 4,03 3,81 3,45
11. Change in inventories & net acqisition of P52+P53 0,13 -0,06 -0,03 -0,01 0,01 0,00
12. External Balance of goods and services B11 0,29 -0,25 -0,45 -0,01 -0,12 0,15



FURTHER ANALYSIS OF FIXED INVESTMENT
AT CONSTANT 1995 PRICES

TABLE 1A
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
By sector
1. General government S13 5,1% 3831 0,5% 3852 10,3% 4249 6,9% 4542 5,5% 4793 4,6% 5012
2. Other domestic sectors 1+S12+S14+S 6,1% 19299 9,1% 21048 9,3% 23015 7,1% 24641 6,2% 26167 5,3% 27541
By type of asset     
3. Housing Pi6 (4) 4,4% 4794 2,0% 4890 2,0% 4988 1,0% 5037 1,0% 5088 1,0% 5139
4. Other construction Pi6 (5) 8,8% 8333 12,6% 9380 15,7% 10851 11,2% 12069 9,5% 13216 7,9% 14263
5. Equipment Pi6 (2+3) 3,7% 8912 6,8% 9518 8,0% 10279 6,0% 10896 5,0% 11440 4,0% 11898
6. Other  8,6% 1092 2,0% 1114 3,0% 1147 3,0% 1181 3,0% 1217 3,0% 1253
7. Gross fixed capital formation P51 5,9% 23130 7,7% 24900 9,5% 27265 7,0% 29183 6,1% 30961 5,1% 32553



FURTHER ANALYSIS OF FIXED INVESTMENT
AT CURRENT PRICES

TABLE 1B
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
By sector
1. General government 8,3% 5032 3,0% 5183 13,0% 5857 9,5% 6413 8,0% 6926 7,0% 7411
2. Other domestic sectors 8,4% 24796 11,5% 27656 11,9% 30956 9,6% 33925 8,6% 36849 7,7% 39673
By type of asset    
3. Housing 7,6% 6345 4,5% 6634 4,5% 6936 3,5% 7180 3,4% 7426 3,4% 7681
4. Other construction 12,3% 11137 15,3% 12845 18,5% 15226 14,0% 17353 12,1% 19454 10,5% 21497
5. Equipment 7,4% 10806 9,0% 11783 10,3% 12993 8,2% 14062 7,1% 15060 6,1% 15976
6. Other -5,5% 1539 2,5% 1578 5,1% 1658 5,2% 1743 5,3% 1835 5,3% 1932
7. Gross fixed capital formation 8,4% 29828 10,1% 32840 12,1% 36813 9,6% 40338 8,5% 43776 7,6% 47085



USE AND SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
VALUE AT CURRENT PRICES

TABLE 2
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1 Private consumption expenditure P3 6,3% 89846 6,2% 95410 5,9% 101024 6,1% 107176 5,9% 113481 5,7% 119924
2.Government consumption expenditure P3 6,3% 20283 6,7% 21642 2,5% 22183 5,5% 23403 5,0% 24573 4,7% 25728
3.Gross fixed capital formation P51 8,4% 29828 10,1% 32840 12,1% 36813 9,6% 40338 8,5% 43776 7,6% 47085
   3a.  -of which construction PI6(4+5) 10,4% 17483 11,4% 19479 13,8% 22162 10,7% 24533 9,6% 26881 8,5% 29177
   3b.  -of which Equipment PI6(2+3) 7,4% 10806 9,0% 11783 10,3% 12993 8,2% 14062 7,1% 15060 6,1% 15976
   3c.  -other  -5,5% 1539 2,5% 1578 5,1% 1658 5,2% 1743 5,3% 1835 5,3% 1932
4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of 
valuables (% of GDP)  0,1% 162 -0,1% -85 0,1% 138 0,1% 221 0,2% 267 0,2% 428
5.Domestic demand  7,0% 140119 6,9% 149807 6,9% 160157 6,9% 171138 6,4% 182097 6,1% 193166
6.Exports of goods and services P6 1,6% 29740 2,8% 30565 7,1% 32721 10,2% 36048 8,8% 39207 8,8% 42648
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) P61 -2,5% 11128 1,5% 11296 6,1% 11983 6,6% 12772 7,1% 13679 7,1% 14650
   6b.  -of which Services  4,3% 18612 3,5% 19269 7,6% 20738 12,2% 23276 9,7% 25528 9,7% 27998
7. Final demand (5+6)  6,0% 169859 6,2% 180371 6,9% 192878 7,4% 207186 6,8% 221304 6,6% 235814
8.Imports of goods and services P7 0,8% 38931 3,1% 40122 6,6% 42787 7,7% 46096 6,8% 49242 6,0% 52210
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) P71 0,3% 30620 2,5% 31389 7,1% 33612 7,9% 36270 7,1% 38839 6,1% 41196
   8b.  -of which Services  2,9% 8312 5,1% 8733 5,1% 9175 7,1% 9826 5,9% 10403 5,9% 11014
9.External balance of goods and services B11 0,0% -9191 0,0% -9557 0,0% -10066 0,0% -10048 0,0% -10035 0,0% -9562
10.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 7,6% 130927 7,1% 140249 7,0% 150091 7,3% 161090 6,8% 172062 6,7% 183604
11. Balance of primary income with the RoW B5 -43,8% 824 -11,0% 734 0,0% 734 -20,0% 587 -10,0% 528 -16,7% 440
12. Gross national product (10+11) B5g 7,0% 131751 7,0% 140983 7,0% 150825 7,2% 161677 6,8% 172590 6,6% 184044

    
10.Gross domestic product at market prices B1g 7,6% 130927 7,1% 140249 7,0% 150091 7,3% 161090 6,8% 172062 6,7% 183604
13. Taxes on products D21 2,9% 19007 6,8% 20300 5,8% 21477 7,0% 22980 6,8% 24543 6,7% 26188
14. Subsidies on products D31 0,9% 3124 -3,4% 3018 15,0% 3471 3,0% 3575 5,0% 3754 5,0% 3941
15. Taxes net of subsidies (13-14) 0,0% 3,4% 15883 8,8% 17282 4,2% 18006 7,8% 19406 7,1% 20789 7,0% 22246
16. Gross value added at basic prices (10-15) B1g 8,2% 115044 6,9% 122968 7,4% 132085 7,3% 141684 6,8% 151273 6,7% 161358
17. Compensation of employees D1 7,2% 43132 8,1% 46631 7,1% 49943 7,8% 53852 7,1% 57676 6,8% 61591
18. Gross operating surplus/mixed income (1 B2g 8,9% 71912 6,2% 76337 7,6% 82142 6,9% 87832 6,6% 93597 6,6% 99767



PERCENTAGE CHANGE IN IMPLICIT PRICE DEFLATOR
TABLE 2-A
Country : Greece

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1 Private consumption expenditure 3,1% 3,1% 2,7% 2,8% 2,6% 2,6%
2.Government consumption expenditure 5,8% 5,1% 4,1% 5,5% 5,0% 4,7%
3.Gross fixed capital formation 2,3% 2,3% 2,4% 2,4% 2,3% 2,3%
   3a.  -of which construction 3,0% 2,5% 2,5% 2,5% 2,4% 2,4%
   3b.  -of which Equipment 3,5% 2,1% 2,1% 2,1% 2,0% 2,0%
   3c.  -other -13,0% 0,5% 2,0% 2,1% 2,2% 2,2%
4.Change in inventories + net acquisition of 
valuables       
5.Domestic demand 3,3% 3,0% 2,8% 3,0% 2,8% 2,8%
6.Exports of goods and services 3,0% 1,3% 2,3% 2,4% 2,3% 2,3%
   6a.  -of which Goods (fob) 2,2% 1,0% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0% 2,0%
   6b.  -of which Services 3,5% 1,5% 2,5% 2,5% 2,5% 2,5%
7. Final demand (5+6) 3,3% 2,8% 2,8% 2,9% 2,7% 2,7%
8.Imports of goods and services 2,7% 1,2% 1,6% 1,8% 1,6% 1,6%
   8a.  -of which Goods (cif) 3,1% 0,8% 1,5% 1,8% 1,5% 1,5%
   8b.  -of which Services 1,6% 2,5% 2,0% 2,0% 1,8% 1,8%
9.Gross domestic product at market prices 3,4% 3,2% 3,1% 3,2% 3,0% 3,0%



EMPLOYMENT AND UNEMPLOYMENT
TABLE 3
Country:GREECE
Unit :'000 persons.                                                                  

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1.Total population 3,6% 10939,6 0,2% 10961,5 0,2% 10983,4 0,2% 11005,4 0,2% 11027,4 0,2% 11049,4
2.Popul.of working age (15-64 years) -0,3% 6859,0 0,2% 6872,7 0,2% 6886,5 0,2% 6900,2 0,2% 6914,0 0,2% 6927,9
3.Civilian labour force -1,1% 4378,1 -0,3% 4367,1 0,2% 4375,8 0,4% 4393,3 0,3% 4406,5 0,3% 4419,7
4.Activity rate (%) (3/2) 63,8% 63,5%  63,5% 63,7% 63,7%  63,8%
5.Civilian labour force -1,1% 4378,1 -0,3% 4367,1 0,2% 4375,8 0,4% 4393,3 0,3% 4406,5 0,3% 4419,7
6.Total employment -0,3% 3921,3 0,3% 3931,3 1,2% 3978,5 1,2% 4026,2 1,0% 4066,5 1,0% 4107,1
7.Unemployed (3-6) 456,8 435,8 397,4 367,1 340,0 312,6
8.Unemployment rate (%) (7/5) 10,4% 10,0% 9,1% 8,4% 7,7% 7,1%



UNIT LABOUR COSTS 
TABLE 3A
Country :GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1.GDP at constant prices 4,1% 3,8% 3,8% 4,0% 3,7% 3,6%
2.Employment ('000) -0,3% 3921,3 0,3% 3931,3 1,2% 3978,5 1,2% 4026,2 1,0% 4066,5 1,0% 4107,1
3.Gross value added/occupied person 4,4% 3,5% 2,6% 2,8% 2,7% 2,6%
4.Compensation of employees 7,2% 43132 8,1% 46631 7,1% 49943 7,8% 53852 7,1% 57676 6,8% 61591
5.Wage and salary earners ('000) 1,7% 2269,3 1,8% 2310,1 2,1% 2358,7 2,4% 2415,3 2,0% 2463,6 1,8% 2507,9
6.Compensation of emloyees/head 5,4% 19007 6,2% 20185 4,9% 21174 5,3% 22297 5,0% 23411 4,9% 24559
7.Unit labour costs  0,9% 2,6% 2,3% 2,5% 2,3% 2,3%
7a.Real Unit labour costs  -3,0% -0,4% -1,2% -0,7% -0,7% -0,7%
6a.Real compensation of employees per head 2,3% 3,0% 2,1% 2,4% 2,3% 2,2%



INCOME AND EXPENDITURE OF PRIVATE SECTOR AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (NON GENERAL GOVERNMENT)
TABLE 4/5
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1.Compensation of employees (national) D1 7,0% 43460,3 8,1% 46983,1 7,1% 50309,9 7,8% 54239,6 7,0% 58063,1 6,7% 61978,2
2.Non-labour income,net 2g+B4g+D4 4,8% 73714,4 6,3% 78334,3 7,0% 83822,7 6,7% 89413,4 6,3% 95076,0 6,5% 101228,0
3.Current transfers received D62+D7 0,1% 23020,1 7,5% 24747,1 7,0% 26483,2 5,9% 28036,2 6,0% 29708,2 6,6% 31654,2
4. Current taxes on income and wealth D5 0,3% 13192,1 8,9% 14366,2 4,9% 15070,1 5,5% 15899,0 6,7% 16964,2 6,5% 18066,9
5.Current transfers paid (social security contr D61+D7 6,5% 17668,1 8,0% 19081,5 7,3% 20474,5 7,3% 21969,1 7,0% 23507,0 6,8% 25105,4
6.Gross disposable income (1+2+3-4-5) B6g 4,9% 109334,7 6,7% 116616,8 7,2% 125071,2 7,0% 133821,1 6,4% 142376,1 6,5% 151688,2
7.Final consumption expenditure P3 6,3% 89845,9 6,2% 95410,1 5,9% 101023,7 6,1% 107175,7 5,9% 113481,0 5,7% 119924,5
8.Gross saving B8g 19488,7 21206,7  24047,5 26645,4 28895,1  31763,7
8a. Saving rate  (8/6)  17,8% 18,2%  19,2% 19,9% 20,3%  20,9%



RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURE OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT (S13) - consolidated data

TABLE 6                      
Country: GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

% of GDP
ESA 95 

code % 2001 % 2002 % 2003 % 2004 % 2005 % 2006
1. Taxes on production and imports D2 14,4% 18816 14,3% 20096 14,2% 21261 14,2% 22803 14,2% 24406 14,2% 26095
2. Current taxes on income and wealth, etc D5 10,1% 13192 10,2% 14366 10,0% 15070 9,9% 15899 9,9% 16964 9,8% 18067
3. Social contributions D61 13,5% 17668 13,6% 19082 13,6% 20474 13,6% 21969 13,7% 23507 13,7% 25105
4. -of which, Actual social contributions D611 11,4% 14911 11,5% 16178 11,6% 17408 11,6% 18696 11,6% 20042 11,7% 21445
5. Other current resources  4,3% 5620 3,7% 5164 3,5% 5319 3,3% 5319 3,1% 5319 2,9% 5319
6. Total current resources (1+2+3+5)  42,2% 55296 41,9% 58708 41,4% 62125 41,0% 65990 40,8% 70197 40,6% 74586
7. Government final consumption expenditur P3 15,5% 20283 15,4% 21642 14,8% 22183 14,5% 23403 14,3% 24573 14,0% 25728
8. -of which, Compensation of employess D1 11,6% 15154 11,7% 16472 11,6% 17378 11,4% 18421 11,2% 19250 10,9% 20078
9. Collective consumption expenditure P32 9,6% 12539 9,6% 13417 9,1% 13712 9,0% 14535 8,8% 15189 8,6% 15872
10. Individual consumption expenditure P31 5,9% 7744 5,9% 8225 5,6% 8471 5,5% 8868 5,5% 9384 5,4% 9856
11. Social transfers other than in kind D62 15,9% 20876 16,1% 22546 16,2% 24282 16,1% 25982 16,2% 27801 16,2% 29747
12. Interest D41 6,3% 8201 5,5% 7766 5,3% 7937 5,0% 8088 4,8% 8250 4,6% 8522
13. Subsidies D3 0,2% 224 0,2% 293 0,2% 293 0,2% 293 0,2% 293 0,2% 293
14. Other current expenditure  1,1% 1434 1,1% 1535 1,1% 1658 1,1% 1717 1,0% 1731 1,0% 1761
15. Total current expenditure (9+10+11+12+  39,0% 51018 38,3% 53782 37,5% 56354 36,9% 59483 36,4% 62648 36,0% 66051
16.Gross saving (6-15) B8g 3,3% 4278 3,5% 4926 3,8% 5772 4,0% 6507 4,4% 7549 4,6% 8536
17.Capital transfers received Dg 3,9% 5069 3,8% 5329 3,7% 5553 3,6% 5734 3,6% 6194 3,7% 6793
18. Total resources (6+17)  46,1% 60365 45,7% 64037 45,1% 67679 44,5% 71724 44,4% 76391 44,3% 81380
19.Gross fixed capital formation P51 3,8% 5032 3,7% 5183 3,9% 5857 4,0% 6413 4,0% 6926 4,0% 7411
20. Other capital expenditure  4,5% 5882 4,7% 6609 4,6% 6835 4,0% 6494 3,8% 6505 3,8% 6899
21. Total expenditure (15+19+20) N5 47,3% 61932 46,8% 65574 46,0% 69045 44,9% 72391 44,2% 76080 43,8% 80362
22.General Government balance (18-21) B9 -1,2% -1567 -1,1% -1537 -0,9% -1367 -0,4% -667 0,2% 311 0,6% 1018
23. General Government consolidated gross d  107,0% 140047 105,3% 147748 100,2% 150430 96.1% 154807 92.1% 158469 87.9% 161388
24. Gen.Govn. primary surplus  5,1% 6634 4,4% 6229 4,4% 6570 4,6% 7421 5,0% 8561 5,2% 9540



RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURE OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT (% of change)
TABLE 6A                     
Country: GREECE  

Currency unit: euro million.
ESA 95 

code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1. Taxes on production and imports D2 1,7% 18816 6,8% 20096 5,8% 21261 7,0% 22803 6,8% 24406 6,7% 26095
2. Current taxes on income and wealth, etc D5 0,3% 13192 8,9% 14366 4,9% 15070 5,5% 15899 6,7% 16964 6,5% 18067
3. Social contributions D61 6,5% 17668 8,0% 19082 7,3% 20474 7,3% 21969 7,0% 23507 6,8% 25105
4. -of which, Actual social contributions D611 7,3% 14911 8,5% 16178 7,6% 17408 7,4% 18696 7,2% 20042 7,0% 21445
5. Other current resources  43,4% 5620 -8,1% 5164 3,0% 5319 0,0% 5319 0,0% 5319 0,0% 5319
6. Total current resources (1+2+3+5)  6,0% 55296 6,2% 58708 5,8% 62125 6,2% 65990 6,4% 70197 6,3% 74586
7. Government final consumption expenditur P3 6,3% 20283 6,7% 21642 2,5% 22183 5,5% 23403 5,0% 24573 4,7% 25728
8. -of which, Compensation of employess D1 6,3% 15154 8,7% 16472 5,5% 17378 6,0% 18421 4,5% 19250 4,3% 20078
9. Collective consumption expenditure P32 6,0% 12539 7,0% 13417 2,2% 13712 6,0% 14535 4,5% 15189 4,5% 15872
10. Individual consumption expenditure P31 6,9% 7744 6,2% 8225 3,0% 8471 4,7% 8868 5,8% 9384 5,0% 9856
11. Social transfers other than in kind D62 4,7% 20876 8,0% 22546 7,7% 24282 7,0% 25982 7,0% 27801 7,0% 29747
12. Interest D41 -2,7% 8201 -5,3% 7766 2,2% 7937 1,9% 8088 2,0% 8250 3,3% 8522
13. Subsidies D3 17,0% 224 30,9% 293 0,0% 293 0,0% 293 0,0% 293 0,0% 293
14. Other current expenditure  -12,3% 1434 7,0% 1535 8,0% 1658 3,5% 1717 0,9% 1731 1,7% 1761
15. Total current expenditure (9+10+11+12+  3,6% 51018 5,4% 53782 4,8% 56354 5,6% 59483 5,3% 62648 5,4% 66051
16.Gross saving (6-15) B8g 4278 4926  5772 6507 7549  8536
17.Capital transfers received Dg -2,8% 5069 5,1% 5329 4,2% 5553 3,2% 5734 8,0% 6194 9,7% 6793
18. Total resources (6+17)  5,2% 60365 6,1% 64037 5,7% 67679 6,0% 71724 6,5% 76391 6,5% 81380
19.Gross fixed capital formation P51 8,3% 5032 3,0% 5183 13,0% 5857 9,5% 6413 8,0% 6926 7,0% 7411
20. Other capital expenditure  5882 6609  6835 6494 6505  6899
21. Total expenditure (15+19+20) N5 4,1% 61932 5,9% 65574 5,3% 69045 4,8% 72391 5,1% 76080 5,6% 80362
22.General Government balance (18-21) B9 -1567 -1537  -1367 -667 311  1018
23. General Government consolidated gross d  140047 147748 150430 154807 158469 161388
24. Gen.Govn. primary surplus  6634 6229  6570 7421 8561  9540



EXTERNAL TRANSACTIONS ACCOUNT OF THE NATION (S2)
TABLE 7
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code %∆ 2001 %∆ 2002 %∆ 2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1.Exports of goods(fob) P61 -2,5% 11128 1,5% 11296 6,1% 11983 6,6% 12772 7,1% 13679 7,1% 14650
2.Imports of goods(cif) P71 0,3% 30620 2,5% 31389 7,1% 33612 7,9% 36270 7,1% 38839 6,1% 41196
3.Trade balance(goods,fob/cif) (1-2)  -19491 -20093  -21630 -23498 -25160  -26545
3a.p.m. 3 as % of GDP  -14,9% -14,3%  -14,4% -14,6% -14,6%  -14,5%
4.Exports of services P62 4,3% 18612 3,5% 19269 7,6% 20738 12,2% 23276 9,7% 25528 9,7% 27998
4a.- of which , Tourism  2,5% 10890 3,0% 11217 8,0% 12114 13,0% 13689 10,0% 15058 9,5% 16488
5.Imports of services P72 2,9% 8312 5,1% 8733 5,1% 9175 7,1% 9826 5,9% 10403 5,9% 11014
5a.- of which , Tourism  -4,6% 4726 4,0% 4915 6,0% 5210 7,0% 5575 6,5% 5937 6,0% 6294
6.Services balance (4-5)  10300 10536  11564 13450 15125  16984
7. External balance of goods & services (3+6 B11 -9191 -9557  -10066 -10048 -10035  -9562
8. Balance of primary income B5g 824 734  734 587 528  440
9. Net current transfers  2144 2201  2201 2054 1908  1908
10. Balance of primary incomes and current t  2968 2935 2935 2641 2436 2348
11. Current external balance (7+10) B12 -6223 -6622 -7131 -7407 -7599 -7214
11a.p.m. 11 as % of GDP  -4,8% -4,7% -4,8% -4,6% -4,4% -3,9%
12. Net capital transactions  2039 2348  2494 2494 2641  2641
13.Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (11+12 B9 -4184 -4275 -4637 -4912 -4958 -4573
13a.p.m. 13 as % of GDP  -3,2% -3,0% -3,1% -3,0% -2,9% -2,5%



THE FINANCE OF GROSS DOMESTIC CAPITAL FORMATION
TABLE 8
Country:GREECE
Currency unit: euro million.

ESA 95 code 2001 2002  2003 %∆ 2004 %∆ 2005 %∆ 2006
1.Gross Capital formation 29828 32840 36813 40338 43776 47085
2.Change in stocks 162 -85 138 221 267 428
3.TOTAL INVESTMENT (1+2) 29990 32755 36950 40559 44043 47513
4.Private saving 19489 21207 24047 26645 28895 31764
5.Saving of general government 4278 4926 5772 6507 7549 8536
7.Current balance 6223 6622 7131 7407 7599 7214
8.TOTAL FINANCE 29990 32755 36950 40559 44043 47513

   % of GDP
1.Gross Capital formation 22,8% 23,4% 24,5% 25,0% 25,4% 25,6%
2.Change in stocks and stat.discrep 0,1% -0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,2% 0,2%
3.TOTAL INVESTMENT (1+2) 22,9% 23,4% 24,6% 25,2% 25,6% 25,9%
4.Private saving 14,9% 15,1% 16,0% 16,5% 16,8% 17,3%
5.Saving of general government 3,3% 3,5% 3,8% 4,0% 4,4% 4,6%
7.Current balance 4,8% 4,7% 4,8% 4,6% 4,4% 3,9%
8.TOTAL FINANCE 22,9% 23,4% 24,6% 25,2% 25,6% 25,9%


